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I. Executive Brief 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: 

A) Budget Amendment of $495,800 in the School Impact Fee Zone 1 
Account-Contributions To Other Governmental Agencies. 

B) Budget Amendment of $211,000 in the School Impact Fee Zone 2 
Account-Contributions To Other Governmental Agencies. 

C) Budget Amendment of $469,077 in the School Impact Fee Zone 3 
Account-Contributions To Other Governmental Agencies. 

D) Budget Amendment of $107,750 in the School Impact Fee Zone 4 
Account-Contributions To Other Governmental Agencies. 

Summary: These budget amendments in the school impact fee accounts 
recognize additional school impact fee revenues collected in FY 
2010 and allow the County to appropriate and remit the revenues to 
the Palm Beach County School District in accordance with Article 13 
of the ULDC. 

(Countywide LB) 

Background and Policy Issues: Article 13 of the ULDC provides for a 
school impact fee which requires new development to pay its fair 
share for growth. The Impact Fee Office is responsible for the 
collection, accounting and disbursal of funds to the School 
District. These budget amendments allow the County to remit 
$1,283,627 in school impact fees to the School District. School 
impact fee revenues can only be used for capacity related capital 
needs within the school zone the revenues were collected. 

Attachments: 

A. Budget Amendments 

Recommended By: 

Approved By: 
County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2010 2011 2012 
Capital Expenditures $1,2~27 

Operating Costs 
_Operating Revenues 

$1,283,627 Net Fiscal Impact 
Is Item Included In 
Budget Account No.: 

Current Budget? Yes 
Fund __ Dept __ Unit_ 
Reporting Category __ 

2013 2014 

No X 
Object __ 
Various 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
There will be no impact on ad valorem funds. School impact fee 
funds 1263, 1264, 1265, 1266. 

C. Department Fiscal review: 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments: 

OFMB 
6'JJ,1 
1/3-'( 

B. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

Revised 02/92 
ADM FORM 01 

I 
Contract Administration 

(This Summary is not to be used as a basis for payment) 

2 



2010- I I;~ 

ACCOUNT NAME AND NUMBER 

Revenues 

1263-800-8000-245 I School Impact Fees Zone 1 

TOTAL RECEIPTS & BALANCES 

Expenditures 

1263-7 43-7 500-810 I Contributions Other Gov Agencies 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES 

Impact Fee Office 

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 
Administration/Budget Department Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BUDGET AMENDMENT 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

378,000 

629,668 

0 

629,668 

Fund 1263 - School Impact Fee Zone 1 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

420,000 

875,228 

438,000 

875,228 

INCREASE 

495,800 

495,800 

495,800 

495,800 

Signatures & Dates 

~~ z~o 
40 [P-30-/0 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Page 1 of 4 

f>C;Hy 4aO-<fJ 3010 -:o'59 I 
b(J. tx C..,J.o ~3orc- ~03<o 

EXPENDED/ 
ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED 

BUDGET AS OF 7/6/10 
REMAINING 

BALANCE 

915,800 0 915,800 

1,371,028 

933,800 438,000 495,800 

1,371,028 

BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AT MEETING OF 9/14/2010 

Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 



J' 

2010- lltfO 

ACCOUNT NAME AND NUMBER 

Revenues 

1264-800-8000-2451 School Impact Fees Zone 2 

TOTAL RECEIPTS & BALANCES 

Expenditures 

1264-743-7500-8101 Contributions Other Gov Agencies 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES 

Impact Fee Office 

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 
Administration/Budget Department Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BUDGET AMENDMENT 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

268,000 

477,622 

0 

477,622 

Fund 1264 - School Impact Fee Zone 2 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

268,000 

629,036 

228,000 

629,036 

INCREASE 

211,000 

211,000 

211,000 

211,000 

Signatures & Dates 

~,{,,;;,t, ;:(/)1 {) 

~ 0 <g-3b-JO 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Page 2 of 4 

B ~ K¥ l.fao -0<l30ID -S'i a.. 
e,o..~ 4lO-Oi3010 -ao37 

EXPENDED/ 
ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED 

BUDGET AS OF 7/6/10 

479,000 0 

840,036 

439,000 228,000 

840,036 

REMAINING 
BALANCE 

479,000 

211,000 

BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AT MEETING OF 9/14/2010 

Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 



2010- l\'-t \ 

ACCOUNT NAME AND NUMBER 

Revenues 

1265-800-8000-2451 School Impact Fees Zone 3 

TOTAL RECEIPTS & BALANCES 

Expenditures 

1265-743-7500-8101 Contributions Other Gov Agencies 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES 

Impact Fee Office 

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 
Administration/Budget Department Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BUDGET AMENDMENT 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

170,000 

898,221 

0 

898,221 

Fund 1265 - School Impact Fee Zone 3 

CURRENT 
BUDGET INCREASE 

297,000 469,077 

894,547 469,077 

390,000 469,077 

894,547 469,077 

Signatures & Dates 

~ f'rd.1/,~;t;_ 

40 V-sCJlO 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Page 3 of 4 

e>~ ~V L/J.O -t<"{~'010 -. ~~ 3 
~(!;O 4a0- 65?30JD -- d03<2 

EXPENDED/ 
ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED 

BUDGET AS OF 7/6/10 

766,077 0 

1,363,624 

859,077 390,000 

1,363,624 

REMAINING 
BALANCE 

766,077 

469,077 

BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AT MEETING OF 9/14/2010 

Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 



2010- 1J~i-, 

ACCOUNT NAME AND NUMBER 

Revenues 

1266-800-8000-2451 School Impact Fees Zone 4 

TOTAL RECEIPTS & BALANCES 

Expenditures 

1266-743-7500-8101 Contributions Other Gov Agencies 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES 

Impact Fee Office 

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 
Administration/Budget Department Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BUDGET AMENDMENT 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

266,000 

377,583 

0 

377,583 

Fund 1266 - School Impact Fee Zone 4 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

280,000 

532,187 

147,000 

532,187 

INCREASE 

107,750 

107,750 

107,750 

107,750 

Signatures & Dates 

.Jf'J9z:;0~,;!.M 
?JD- og·?JQ 1-0 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Page 4 of 4 

e, ~~ v LJao-0~3010 - 5CJ4 
Be:, ~x Lfa..o- o~ 30tt> - -ac ::,~ 

EXPENDED/ 
ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED 

BUDGET AS OF 7/6/10 

387,750 0 

639,937 

254,750 147,000 

639,937 

REMAINING 
BALANCE 

387,750 

107,750 

BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AT MEETING OF 9/14/2010 

Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 


