Agenda Item # 36-/

## PALM BEACH COUNTY

# BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

# AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

=====	=======================================	==========		= <b>==</b> =====	
	ing Date:09/14/10	<b>-</b>	<pre>Consent Workshop</pre>		
	rtment				_
Submi	tted By:O	ffice of Fina	ancial Manag	ement & Bu	ıdget
=====	=======================================				========
		I. Execut	ive Brief		
Motio	on and Title: Sta	aff recommend	ds motion to	approve:	
A)	Budget Amendment Account-Contribu	t of \$495,800 utions To Oth	) in the Scho ner Governmen	ool Impact ntal Ageno	Fee Zone 1 cies.
B)	Budget Amendment Account-Contribu	t of \$211,000 utions To Oth	) in the Scho ner Governmen	ool Impact ntal Ageno	Fee Zone 2 cies.
C)	Budget Amendment Account-Contribu	t of \$469,077 utions To Oth	in the Scho ner Governmen	ool Impact ntal Ageno	Fee Zone 3
D)	Budget Amendment Account-Contribu	t of \$107,750 utions To Oth	in the Scho	ool Impact ntal Ageno	Fee Zone 4
recog 2010 the F of th	ary: These budget gnize additional and allow the Co Palm Beach County ne ULDC.	school impa unty to appr	ct fee reve opriate and	nues coll remit the	ected in FY revenues to
schood share colle Distr \$1,28 impac	ground and Policy of impact fee where for growth. The ection, accounting the section of the sect	ich requires The Impact Fe Ing and disl Idget amendme Impact fees Can only be t	new developee Office is oursal of fents allow to the Schoolsed for capa	ment to p responsi funds to the Count ool Distri acity rela	pay its fair ble for the the School by to remit ct. School ated capital
Attac	chments:				
Α.	Budget Amendment	.s			
====	=======================================	== <i>-f=</i> ======	=========	=======	===#=====
Recom	mended By:	Departme	ull de	esh	$\frac{8/3v/v_0}{2}$
Appro	oved By:		dministrator	<u> </u>	//2/10 Date

# II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:
Fiscal Years $2010 \times 1.283 \times $
Operating Costs Operating Revenues
Net Fiscal Impact \$1,283,627  Is Item Included In Current Budget? Yes No_X  Budget Account No.: Fund Dept Unit Object  Reporting Category Various
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: There will be no impact on ad valorem funds. School impact fee funds 1263, 1264, 1265, 1266.
C. Department Fiscal review:  Impact Fee Manager  8/27/0 ROD
III. REVIEW COMMENTS
A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments:
OFMB Contract Administration
B. Legal Sufficiency:  Assistant County Attorney
C. Other Department Review:
Department Director
Revised 02/92 ADM FORM 01 (This Summary is not to be used as a basis for payment)

Page 1 of 4

Fund 1263 - School Impact Fee Zone 1

BGRV 420-083010-0581 66 Ex 420-083010-2036

ACCOUNT NAME AND NUMBER	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED AS OF 7/6/10	REMAINING BALANCE
Revenues							
1263-800-8000-2451 School Impact Fees Zone 1	378,000	420,000	495,800	0	915,800	0	915,800
TOTAL RECEIPTS & BALANCES	629,668	875,228	495,800	0	1,371,028		
Expenditures							
1263-743-7500-8101 Contributions Other Gov Agencies	0	438,000	495,800	0	933,800	438,000	495,800
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES	629,668	875,228	495,800	0	1,371,028		
Impact Fee Office Signatures & Dates						OF COUNTY COMMI	
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Administration/Budget Department Approval OFMB Department - Posted	July 1	Worke?	8.24,2010			Deputy Clerk to the of County Commissio	

40 8-30-10

Fund 1264 - School Impact Fee Zone 2

Page 2 of 4

BGRY 420-083010-582 BGEX 420-083010-2037

ACCOUNT NAME AND NUMBER	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED AS OF 7/6/10	REMAINING BALANCE	
<u>Revenues</u>								
1264-800-8000-2451 School Impact Fees Zone 2	268,000	268,000	211,000	0	479,000	0	479,000	
TOTAL RECEIPTS & BALANCES	477,622	629,036	211,000	0	840,036			
Expenditures								
1264-743-7500-8101 Contributions Other Gov Agencies	0	228,000	211,000	0	439,000	228,000	211,000	
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES	477,622	629,036	211,000	0	840,036			
Impact Fee Office INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Mm R	Signatures & Dates				BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AT MEETING OF 9/14/2010		
Administration/Budget Department Approval OFMB Department - Posted	JIII DOUG	8.24.201				Deputy Clerk to the		

908-3070

Fund 1265 - School Impact Fee Zone 3

Page 3 of 4

BGRV 420-083010 - 583 BGEX 420-083010 - 2038

ACCOUNT NAME AND NUMBER	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED AS OF 7/6/10	REMAINING BALANCE
					7		
Revenues							
1265-800-8000-2451 School Impact Fees Zone 3	170,000	297,000	469,077	0	766,077	0	766,077
TOTAL RECEIPTS & BALANCES	898,221	894,547	469,077	0	1,363,624		
Expenditures							
1265-743-7500-8101 Contributions Other Gov Agencies	0	390,000	469,077	0	859,077	390,000	469,077
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES	898,221	894,547	469,077	0	1,363,624		
Impact Fee Office Signatures & Dates					BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS		
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Administration/Budget Department Approval OFMB Department - Posted	IM 1870 pe 8.24.2018				Deputy Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners		

40 8-3010

Fund 1266 - School Impact Fee Zone 4

Page 4 of 4

BGRV 420-083010-584 BGRX 420-083010-2039

ACCOUNT NAME AND NUMBER	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED AS OF 7/6/10	REMAINING BALANCE
Revenues							
1266-800-8000-2451 School Impact Fees Zone 4	266,000	280,000	107,750	0	387,750	0	387,750
TOTAL RECEIPTS & BALANCES	377,583	532,187	107,750	0	639,937		
Expenditures							
1266-743-7500-8101 Contributions Other Gov Agencies	0	147,000	107,750	0	254,750	147,000	107,750
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES	377,583	532,187	107,750	0	639,937		
Impact Fee Office Signatures & Dates					BY BOARD O	F COUNTY COMMI	SSIONERS
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Administration/Budget Department Approval	J/ M Swrope 8.24.2010				AT M	<b>IEETING OF 9/14/20</b>	10
OFMB Department - Posted	Sm. No.					Deputy Clerk to the of County Commission	ners

40-083010